

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301-1271 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Limited Water Use License

RECEIVED

License No.:_	4-1	196	8

Updated: 3/29/2017 - MA

MAR 1 2 2024

1' / T C /		MAR
pplicant Information AME		PHONE (HM)
ROGUE FAMIL	YFARMS	541.879.0138
HONE (WK)	CELL 541.219.1597	FAX
13003 HWY 62		1
EAGLE POINT	OR 97524 E-MAIL *FIELD	BOSSPRO@YAHOO.COM
gent Information		
AME	RSONSWATER CONSULTING 5	41.499.0257
DDRESS 1619 MINEAR RD		CELL
MEDFORD	STATE ZIP E-MAIL * OR 97501 RICK.PARS	ONS@PARSONSWATER.COM
	imited License to use or store the followir empt, or to use stored water of for a use or	f a short-term or fixed-duration:
2. AMOUNT OF WATE Maximum and instanta	R to be diverted; R 15198 neous rate (cubic feet or gallons per minut or acre-feet): 8.2 AF	of LITTLE BUTTE CREEK e): If water is to be used from more than or
3. INTENDED USE(S) (OF WATER: (check all that apply)	
☐ Road construct	ion or maintenance	
☐ General constru		
Forestland and Other:	rangeland management; or GATION BY DRIP TAPE	
accompanying site map	PROPOSED PROJECT: Include a description, the method of water diversion, the type of the left and dimensions of supply ditch	of equipment to be used (including pur
WITH WATER D SEPARATE FRO SUPPLIED BY E	MAINLINE EXTENDING TO SMAL ELIVERY TO 14 ACRES. NOTE TO DM THE 9.4 ACRES SHOWN ON TO AGLE POINT IRRIGATION DISTRE	HE ACREAGE IS THE MAP TO BE
Date water use will beg	L E: (List day, month, and year) gin: 5/1/2024 completed: 10/31/2024	
Months of the year wat	er would be diverted and used:MA	Y - OCT
If for other than irrigati	on from stored water, how and where will	water be discharged after use:
0.10	JACOB FISHER	3/4/2024
Applicant Signature	Print Name and title if applicable	3/4/2024 Date

This page to be completed by the local Watermaster.

WATER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

Name of Applicant:	ROGUE FAMILY FAR	MS Limited License Number:	LL-1968
1. To your knowledge, I for prior rights?	has the stream or basin that	is the source for this application e	ver been regulated
	Yes	□ No	
If yes, please explain:			
Little Butte is regula have no impact.	ted each irrigation season.	Out of reservoir use of stored wa	ater from XP Reservoir should
2. Based on your observ supply the use proposed		er available in the quantity and at t	he times needed to
	✓ Yes	No	
2 Do you observe this s	stream system during regula	r fieldwork?	RECEIVED
3. Do you observe this s	Yes	□ No	MAR 1 3 2024
If yes, what are your ob	servations for the stream?		
Months during irrigat	ion season. Reservoir was	observed to be full on 3-5-2024.	OWRD
interference with nearby available during the tim	v surface water sources, work e requested and in the amou Yes	nine that there is the potential for ald there still be ground water and ant requested without injury to exi No No No No No No No No No N	surface water sting water rights?
application?	mend for conditions on a m	miced incense that may be issued a	pproving uns
Use must be metered	d and reported with a totalize	zing flow meter. Must pass water	during irrigation season.
5. Any other recommen	dations you would like to m	ake?	
*			
Signature	ıstin Dillon	_ WM District #:13	3-13-2024



439-24-00401-ZON

03/04/2024

Land Use Compatibility

35-1W-27-400

ZONING: Exclusive Farm Use

PROCESS: Type I Permit

ASSIGNED STAFF: HERNANFM

SITE ADDRESS:13003 HWY 62

RECORD NO: 439-24-00401-ZON

PROJECT NAME: LUCS

RECEIVED DATE: 03/04/2024

Owners

ROGUE FAMILY FARMS LLC 13003 HWY 62 EAGLE POINT, OR 97524-4433

ROGUE FAMILY FARMS LLC 13003 HIGHWAY 62 EAGLE POINT, OR 97524-4433

Contacts

PARSONS, RICK

541-499-0257

ROGUE FAMILY FARMS LLC 13003 HIGHWAY 62EAGLE POINT, OR 97524-4433 fieldbosspro@gmail.com 541-219-1597

Record Detail Description

OWRD - Irrigation for Hemp Production

RECEIVED MAR 1 3 2024

OWRD



Transaction Receipt

Record ID: 439-24-00401-ZON

IVR Number: 439064986820

Receipt Number: 303040

Receipt Date: 3/4/24

Jackson County Planning Department

Office: Not Applicable Development Services Planning Division 10 S Oakdale Ave, Room 100

Medford, OR 97501 541-774-6907 Fax: 541-774-6791

jcplanning@jacksoncountyor.gov

https://www.jacksoncountyor.gov

Worksite address: 13003 HWY 62, EAGLE POINT, OR

Parcel: 35-1W-27-400

Fees Paid Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount date 3/4/24 1.00 Ea Type I Counter Permit 3701040000.45105.1300 \$81.00 \$81.00 Payment Method: Credit card Payer: RICK PARSONS **Payment Amount:** \$81.00 authorization: 2969 Transaction Comment: LUCS_ER/DR

Cashier: Erin M. Reim

Receipt Total:

\$81.00

MAR 1 3 2024 OWRD

Land Use Information Form

MAR 1 4 2024

OWRD

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 RECI 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 04 2024

JACKSON COUNTY PLANNING **Applicant** NAME PHONE (HM) **ROGUE FAMILY FARMS** PHONE (WK) CELL FAX 541.219.1597 **ADDRESS** 13003 HWY 62 CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL* **EAGLE POINT** OR 97524 FIELDBOSSPRO@GMAIL.COM A. Land and Location Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. Plan Designation (e.g., Proposed Township Range Section 1/4 1/4 Tax Lot # Water to be: Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use: Diverted Conveyed 28 NE SE IRRIGATION 355 1W 400 EFU AND HEMP **PRODUCTION** 27 NW SW Diverted Conveyed List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: JACKSON B. Description of Proposed Use Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: Permit to Store or Use Water ☐ Water Right Transfer Permit Amendment or Groundwater Registration Modification Limited Water Use License Allocation of Conserved Water Exchange of Water Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Groundwater Surface Water (name) Estimated quantity of water needed: 8.2 cubic feet per second acre-feet gallons per minute Intended use of water: Irrigation Commercial ☐ Industrial Domestic for ____ household(s) Quasi-Municipal Instream Other Briefly describe: WATER FROM STORAGE PUMPED TO DIFFERENT TAX LOTS TO SUPPORT IRRIGATION AND HEMP PRODUCTION Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See Page 4 →

OWRD

Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 4

Last Revised: 10/2023

14-1968

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval fRECEIVED activities such as building or grading permits.

MAR 1 3 2024

Land uses to be served by the proposed regulated by your comprehensive plan	d water use(s), including proposed construction. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):	on, are allowed	OW I outright or are not
approvals as listed in the table below. (already been obtained. Record of Action	d water use(s), including proposed construction (Please attach documentation of applicable la on/land-use decision and accompanying findir thave not ended, check "Being Pursued."	nd-use approv	als which have
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-Use Approval:	
Type 1 439.19.01603.70n Type 1 439.20.00066.70n	4.2-1 /2.6	☑ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
TSp. 139-20.000ldo. Fan	4.2-1/2.6	☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
ocal governments are invited to express sesources Department regarding this prop	special land use concerns or make recommen posed use of water in the box below or on a s	dations to the eparate sheet.	Oregon Water
esources Department regarding this prop	posed use of water in the box below or on a s	eparate sheet.	Oregon Water
esources Department regarding this prop	posed use of water in the box below or on a s	eparate sheet.	Oregon Water
ame: Transsco Hernande	posed use of water in the box below or on a so	ner II 4.2024	
Jame: Transsco Hernande Jame: Transsco Hernande Janature: June a Aleman for	Title: Plan	nor III 4.2024 774.690	
Receipt Ackr Note to Local Government Representative Please complete this form and return it to this form while the applicant waits, you man have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Put Oregon Water Resources Department. Please for a new permit to use or store water, a control of the store water.	Title: Plan Date: 03.0 Date: 541. Date:	eparate sheet. 2024 2024 2014 · C90 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 20	unable to complete n the receipt, you will Information Form to ke for an application
Receipt Ackr Note to Local Government Representative Please complete this form and return it to this form while the applicant waits, you man have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Put Oregon Water Resources Department. Please for a new permit to use or store water, a complicant Name: ROGUE FAMILY	Title: Plans Date: 03.0 Date: 541. Date:	ormation only, if you are licant. If you sign oldered Land Use of as part of intail of the rail of th	unable to complete in the receipt, you will information Form to ke for an application pplications.
Receipt Ackr Note to Local Government Representative Please complete this form and return it to this form while the applicant waits, you may have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Put Oregon Water Resources Department. Pleafor a new permit to use or store water, a complicant Name: ROGUE FAMILY Staff Name:	Title: Plan Date: 03.0 Date: 541. Date:	eparate sheet. 100 III 100 I	unable to complete n the receipt, you will Information Form to ke for an application pplications.
Receipt Ackr Note to Local Government Representative Please complete this form and return it to this form while the applicant waits, you man have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Pub Oregon Water Resources Department. Please or store water, a complete this form while the ROGUE FAMILY Staff Name: Staff Signature:	Title: Plans Date: 03.0 Date: 541. Date:	eparate sheet. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	unable to complete n the receipt, you will Information Form to ke for an application pplications.

OWRD



MAR 1 2 2024

OWRD

March 4, 2024

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

Re: R-15198 XP Reservoir Limited License Application

To Whom It May Concern:

XP Reservoir has filled to capacity this winter pursuant to Permit No. R-15198. Rogue Family Farms is in the process of filing for a secondary water right for the storage water. To facilitate use of the storage water in the meantime, an application for the limited use of storage water during the 2024 irrigation season is attached.

A copy of the Application, Map and Water Availability Statement were submitted to the Jackson County Watermaster's Office on March 4, 2024. A Land Use Information Form for the proposed use was submitted to the Jackson County Planning Department on March 4, 2024. Copies of the completed Statement and Form will be provided to OWRD upon receipt.

Rogue Family Farms operated XP Reservoir for irrigation during the 2023 irrigation season pursuant to Limited License No. 1950. The operations proposed this year is similar to that approved for last year with the exception of the amount of water available in storage (8.2 ac-ft in 2024 v 3.0 ac-ft in 2023) and the extent of the Place of Use (14 Primary acres in 2024 v 33.6 Primary acres and 4.6 Supplemental acres in 2023). There are 9.4 Primary acres under C- 93873 that are shown on the attached application map. These lands are separate from and not part of the 2024 LL application.

Recording devices that were installed and used last year to meet the conditions outlined in the LL-1950 approval will be used this coming year in a similar fashion. The recording devices and corresponding data recording and submittal protocol have been reviewed and approved by the local Watermaster.

It is our opinion that operation of the license applied for herein can be operated without injury to vested water rights and will not negatively impact the public interest. A few notes included below confirm this position.

In the April 10, 2023 ODFW review of LL-1950, Steven Parrett recommended use under the Permit should comply with applicable water quality laws. Mr. Parrett noted "[T]he proposed water use pumped from an existing permitted reservoir in piping for irrigation using drip tape is unlikely to degrade water quality" and since "LL-1950 is for the use of stored reservoir water, by drip tape irrigation, . . . there should be little or no tailwater return flow to the creek."

A question came up in the OWRD review of the LL-1950 application regarding screening requirements to protect fish species. In his June 2, 2023 email to OWRD, the District Assistant Fish Biologist, Pete Samarin, noted "[T]he Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has evaluated this site for the presence of Native Migratory Fish (NMF). To our knowledge, there currently are no NMF at or in the vicinity of this location and the location of this reservoir would be considered at or near the upstream end of historical anadromy. Therefore, ODFW is not currently requiring fish screens and will allow a dam to be in place for the impoundment of water."

Please call if you have any comments or questions.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 2 2024

OWRD

Very truly yours,

Rick Parsons, P.E.

Principal

Enclosures

cc: Jacob Fisher (jacob@rogueorigin.com)

John Ames (fieldbosspro@yahoo.com)